

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 486 of 2024

=====

LILABEN RAJABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

JAYESHBHAI KANUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR V Z BHARDA(12667) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No.
1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 19/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue **fresh notice** upon unserved respondents on
31st January, 2025.

The applicants are permitted to serve unserved
respondents through Registered Post AD.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam